PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONTENANCE	ACCIONIMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hakan Pettersson	05/06/2010
Bertil Hok	05/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoliv Development AB	
Street Address:	Wallentinsvagen 22	
City:	Vargarda	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-447 83	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734-302-6000 Phone:

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione/Ann Arbor

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12400-182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bonnie R. Shaw

Total Attachments: 2

source=12400_182_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=12400_182_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT

501184068 REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we have invented: PREVENTIVE AND PERSUASIVE ACTIONS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-182 and SP40336US, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at Wallentinsvägen 22, SE-447 83 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature A	Date
Håkan Pettersson	762 11/2	05/06/2010
Bertil Hök		

REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we have invented: PREVENTIVE AND PERSUASIVE ACTIONS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-182 and SP40336US, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at Wallentinsvägen 22, SE-447 83 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Håkan Pettersson		
Bertil Hök	55M /C	2010-05-19

2

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/21/2010 REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0851